

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORI	DER 72688	No	72688
FOR SUPPLIES OF P. R. NO. PHAR MODE OF PROCUPUBL	-2022-002-RF	ENT Dated:	10/6/21
CS No DATE OF P.O	January 7, 2	AC No	

TO: Sur Address	oplier/Dealer ::		Avenue, Cubao, Quezon City	and the second s	12 7 52 7	ation and			
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made: Materials Management Division  Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg.  Special Instructions			Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P 91,890.00						
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1 100 VI			Milrinone 10mg/mL, 10mL vl "Milicor"  Milrinone lactate 10mg/10mL, 10mL amp [Samarth Life Sciences Pvt. Limited, India]			663.40	66,340.00 vvvvvvvvvv		
		All	For the use of Phar To be sourced fro	***Nothing Follows***  orme to the Attached Terms of Reference  the use of Pharmacy Division (CY-2022) be sourced from Revolving Fund (RF) chall have at least One (1) year expiration period.			(Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty pesos only)		
				EXEMPT					
1. One-the Once the the Proc action a 2. Exces 3. In cas	enth (1/10) of o e cumulative am curing Entity may and remedies ava s in price, if proc s in price, if proc	ne percent (1%) of ount of liquidated rescind or termin ilable under the ci urred from third p	the cost of unperformed portion for damages reaches 10% of the amoun ate the contract, without prejudice of cumstances. arties, through alternative mode of ance security equal to 5% of the unc	nt of the contract, to other courses of f procurement; and	1. Staggered 2. Delivery of Delivery Cor 3. Delivery Delivery Cor 4.PCMC has in this PO for where the arms	instructions & cond Delivery/Payment will take effect upon firmation of Quantity is within 7 working da firmation the right to reject or r justifiable and reaso ward will not benefit to conditions specified	receipt of y/Date ys upon receipt of cancel any items pnable ground the Government		
/yvt Funding	Code 1-	01-01-010-00	12 a lich	ng a gala manan ang dipantang Ng apintan manan ang pilipan	тоты	AMOUNT P	66,340.00		
APPRO SONIA	S AVAILA  H A. VILLEG  Chief Acco	BLE: PGGA AS, CPA,MBA puntant buntant EZ,MD, MScI	Attachments P.R. No. Abstract Canvass Notarize Exclusiv Justificat Others B	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor	This is today Order, bound of the applica	CERTIFICATES to certify the copy of and held to by the terms a contract an	hat I received this Purchase he Company and stipulation d other laws		

Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	SE ORDER	72687	No	72687	
FOR SUPI P. R. NO.	PLIES OR E PHAR-202		NT Dated:	10/6/21	
	F PROCURE PUBLIC B				
CS No.			AC No.		
DATE OF	TE OF P.O. January 7, 2022				

TO: Sup Address		Contractor 86 9th	Avenue, Cubao, Quezon City	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	10 32°C		
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made: Materials Management Division  Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg.  Special Instructions			Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P 91,890.00				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	The state of the s	ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 20 amp Alpro			[Samarth Life Sciences P	Iprostadil 0.5mg/mL ampule "Alpostin" [Samarth Life Sciences Pvt. Limited, India]  ***Nothing Follows*** Conforme to the Attached Terms of Reference		11,998.00 239,960.00 vvvvvvvvvvv  (Two Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty	
		All	For the use of Phar To be sourced fro deliveries shall have at lea	macy Division (CY-2022) om Revolving Fund (RF) ast One (1) year expiration p	period.		pesos only)
1. One-to Once the the Proc action a 2. Excess	enth (1/10) of or cumulative am uring Entity may nd remedies ava in price, if proc	ount of liquidated d rescind or termina allable under the circ urred from third pa	ctory Deliveries: the cost of unperformed portion fo amages reaches 10% of the amoun te the contract, without prejudice t	or everyday of delay. Int of the contract, to other courses of procurement; and	1. Staggered 2. Delivery v Delivery Cor 3. Delivery i Delivery Con 4.PCMC has in this PO fo where the av	Instructions & cond Delivery/Payment vill take effect upon fimation of Quantity s within 7 working da firmation the right to reject or r justifiable and reaso vard will not benefit to conditions specified	receipt of //Date ys upon receipt of cancel any items mable ground the Government
/yvt	6.1.4	01.0/-016.060		en de la companya de	e de de		220,060,00
			md 1/19/22		TOTAL	AMOUNT P	239,960.00
APPRO SONIA	Chief Acco OVED:	BLE: P 239, AS, CPA,MBA Duntant  EZ,MD, MScH Director	☐ F.K. No. ☐ Abstract ☐ Canvass ☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justificat  SM, MPM  x N	NOA-2022-044-002 (Signature over printed name)			

Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

## NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-030

January 7, 2022

### CM STAR CORPORATION

86 9th Avenue, Cubao Quezon City Tel. No. (02) 913-3066 / 912-5667

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order Nos. 72687/72688 as a result of Public Bidding for the procurement of Various Pharmaceutical Supplies has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Officer In Charge - Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: